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Rural and Environment
Research and Analysis Directorate

12     Calves and store cattle sold/bought, excluding those
         for immediate slaughter (see notes, Section 12)

                            Number

Calves and
store cattle
sold  from
3 June 2008
to
1 June 2009

Calves and
store cattle
bought from
3 June 2008
 to
1 June 2009

4

3

2

1

5

6

7

8

Under 6 months old

6 months old and under
1 year

1 year old and under 2

2 years old and over

Under 6 months old

1 year old and under 2

2 years old and over

6 months old and under
1 year

14     Miscellaneous livestock (see notes, Section 14)                               Number

2

3

4

5

6

1

Female goats that have kidded
in 2009 or will kid in 2009

All other horses and ponies

Horses used in agriculture/horticulture

Deer of all ages and types (exclude wild or
park deer which cannot be gathered,
identified, recorded and handled)

All other goats and kids

Other female goats that have been used
for breeding in previous years

Location CodeSurvey ID

Area of location recorded in the Scottish Government
corporate register

1

Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

Area you own

TOTAL AREA

Area you rent  under a full  tenancy

Name:                                             Telephone:

If you need help or further information, please contact:

Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

If  any of the land entered
above is in a crofting county
 (see notes) and registered with
the Crofter’s Commission
please enter area in hectares.

Total area  you  own
(this location code only)

OWNED AREA Please enter details of owned area of this
location (see notes section 2)

2

2

1

RENTED AREA Please enter total area for all  tenancy agreements
 you have (this location code only)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Hectares (to
nearest 0.01)

Enter Years
specified in

longest lease

Total area you rent
for this location code only
(Items 3 to 8 above)

Small Landholders Act tenancy
(only found outside crofting
counties)

Rented croft registered with the
Crofter’s Commission.

LDT: entered into on or after
Martinmas 2003 for 15 years or
more and with a specific end date

91 Act tenancy:  Any tenancy for
more than 1 year with fulll  security
of  tenure and succession rights

91 Act, Ltd Partnership: Any
tenancy for more than 1 year where
the tenant is a partnership

SLDT: entered into on or after
Martinmas 2003 for between 1 and
5 years duration

11

12

13

10TOTAL AREA of this location
( item 1 plus item 9)

Please note that the areas in section 1 & 2 relate to  the
location code  printed at the top right of this form. A
separate form is issued for each location. Seasonally rented
in land is only accounted for in section 3 of this form and
nowhere else.

                               Number

14

13

15

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

1

2

TOTAL REGULAR AND CASUAL STAFF
(items 1 -14 above)
Exclude occupier and spouse

Females

Males

Members of
occupier’s family

Business Partners

Hired

Business Partners

Hired

Members of
occupier’s family

Business Partners

Hired

Members of
occupier’s family

Hired

Business Partners

Members of
occupier’s family

Casual and
seasonal workers
employed on 1 June
2009

Full-time
regular
staff
employed
on 1 June
2009

Part-time
regular
staff
employed
on
1 June
2009

Females

Males

Males

Females

17      All other labour working on the location on 1 June 2009
         (see notes, Section 17)

Number13     Sheep (see notes, Section 13)

1

5

4

6

2

3

Ewes used for breeding in 2008/09 season
(Actual number at 1 June 2009)

Rams to be used/expected to
be used for service in 2009

Other sheep 1
year old and over

Lambs (estimate if not yet counted)

TOTAL SHEEP (items 1 to 5 above)

for breeding

other

15     Other farm  livestock not mentioned elsewhere
         (see notes, Section 15)

Other livestock 1

2     Please specify the type of livestock

Number

Declaration by owner/occupier or authorised agent.

Date

Name  (BLOCK LETTERS) ..................................................................................

.......................................
Telephone No
(if different from overleaf) ..........................................................

Please return this form in the enclosed prepaid envelope

Signature ..................................................................................

I declare that the information I have given on this form is correct  to the best of my knowledge and belief.

AGRICULTURE ACT 1947, SECTION 78 (As amended)
 As the occupier you must complete and return this form.  The information you
give should be as at 1 June 2009 except where otherwise stated. The completed
form must be returned as soon as possible but no later than
15 June 2009.

The information you provide is confidential and cannot be disclosed without your
written consent, except as specified in Section 80 of the above Act and Section
12 of the European Communities Act 1972.

Section 81 of the Agriculture Act states that anyone who fails to complete and
return the form shall be liable, on summary conviction, to a fine not exceeding
£1,000.  Penalties are also prescribed for knowingly or recklessly furnishing false
information.
The Scottish Government
Rural and Environment Research and Analysis Directorate (RERAD)
Rural and Environment Analytical Services
1A Pentland House
47 Robb’s Loan
Edinburgh EH14 1TY

Richard  Wakeford, Secretary

Area of land  that you rent seasonally from another person (do not enter details
of this land except in this section).                              Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

4

 Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

Number

 Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

If any of the land entered at item 1, above,
is let out under SLDT, please state the
number of SLDT leases

Please state the combined area of any
SLDT leases entered at item 2, above.

      3

    1

2

3       Seasonal rents (see notes, Section 3)

Area of land rented seasonally
from another person.

Area of land  recorded in section  2    that you let seasonally to another person

Area of land you let out seasonally (details of
use of this land should be given in sections
4   and   5   on page 2

Age (Years)
41  to 54 55  to 64 65 and

over
40 and
under

(Tick only one box)Working full-time

Working
part-time

Half-time or more

Less than half-time

1

2

3

Spouse
41  to 54 55  to 64 65 and

over
40 and
under

(Tick only one box)Working full-time

Working
part-time

Half-time or more

Less than half-time

4

5

6

16 Labour - Occupier/spouse doing  farm work
(see notes, Section 16)

Occupier

Unit names:

Telephone number:

AGRICULTURAL and HORTICULTURAL CENSUS 1 JUNE 2009
NOTICE REQUIRING INFORMATION

by 15 JUNE 2009

18     Contractors employed by  you in the last 12 months
          (see notes, Section 18)

Number of person working days worked by
contract labour during the last 12 months 1

316

12

2066

11

2249

2251

2252

2160

2161

2158

2159

7

2053

2051

2052

0001

2229

2230

0002

171

186

94

95

96

1712

1713

98

1714

1715

1716

1717

192

193

1718

194

195

1719

196

197

198

199

200

139

140

141

143

144

145

133

134

1809

1894

135

136

1810

1895

1 7 7

1 7 8

1 7 9

1 8 2

1 8 3

1 8 4
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Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

Strawberries

Raspberries

Blackcurrants

Mixed and other kinds of soft fruit -
including those above which as individual crops
are too small to be shown separately

 5

   2

1

  3

 4

7        Soft fruit grown in the open  (see notes, Section 7)

TOTAL SOFT FRUIT (must agree with
Section    4   item 25)

Hens in first
laying season

Moulted hens

Geese

To hatch table chicks

Fowls
laying
eggs for
eating

Ducks

Pullets being reared for laying

Hens in the
laying flock

Fowls of
all ages
for
breeding

Females
laying
eggs

To hatch layer chicks

Broilers and other table fowls

Turkeys

Other poultry

Cocks

TOTAL POULTRY (items 1 to 11 above)

1

2

4

3

7

5

8

10

11

6

9

12

10 Poultry (see notes, Section 10) Number

Rough Grazings - Mountain, Hill,
Moor, Deer Forest situated within the
farming unit, enclosed or not.  Do not
include: woods, roads, etc., share in
common grazings or land taken
seasonally

Woodland - total area of woodland (other
than orchards) forming part of the holding,
including woodland used for commercial
or amenity purposes, and forest trees

Other land - i.e. roads, yards, buildings
(excluding glasshouses in use), ponds,
derelict land, etc.

4

5

6

  7
AREA OF ALL LAND  to which this
form relates TOTAL of Section  5
items 3 + 4 +5+ 6 above.  (Must agree
with Section   2    item 10 on page 1)

Hectares (to nearest 0.01)
8         Bulbs, flowers  and nursery stock  grown  in the open
          (see notes, Section 8)

1Bulbs/Flowers grown for the production of dry
bulbs and/or cut flowers in the open

4

2

3

6

7

8

5

TOTAL (should also be included in
Section   4    item 26)

Fruit stocks - spawn beds,
runner beds, stool beds and
young plants intended for sale

Roses and rose stocks

Ornamental  trees
(not forest trees)

Other nursery stock -
herbaceous plants, alpines,
etc. (not forest trees)

Shrubs

Bedding + pot plants grown in the open

Hardy
nursery
stock
in  the
open

Page 3

                               Number

Cows in
calf but not in
milk

Dairy

Male

Dairy

Beef

Not for breeding

Male

Female

For
breeding

For
breeding

Beef

Not for breeding

Male

Female

Male

TOTAL CATTLE  (items 1 to 22 above)

All
other
cattle

2
years
old
and
over

6 months old and
under 1 year

Under 6 months old

Female

Female

Dairy

Dairy

Beef

Beef

2 years old
and over

Under 2
years old

Dairy

Beef

Dairy

Beef

2 years old and over

1 year old and under 2

Bulls for
service

Cows and
heifers in
milk

Heifers
in calf for
the  first
time

1 yr
old
and
under
2

10

8

1

7

6

5

4

3

2

12

11

18

16

22

20

21

9

15

13

17

19

23

14

11 Cattle

9 Pigs Number

Under 20kg liveweight

Sows in pig

Gilts in pig

Other sows for breeding

Barren sows for fattening

Gilts 50kg and over, not yet in pig, but
expected to be used for breeding

Boars being used for service

80kg and under 110kg liveweight

110kg liveweight and over

50kg and under 80kg liveweight

All
other
pigs
(not
entered
above)

20kg and under 50kg liveweight

TOTAL PIGS  (items 1 to 11 above)

7

8

3

1

2

4

5

6

9

10

11

12

Item 26 above (Other crops).  If crops other than glasshouse crops,
bulbs, flowers and nursery stock are included, enter the total area in
the box below.

Please name any unspecified crops in this box, e.g. “ lucerne 5 hec”

Unspecified crops - total area 29

30

6       Vegetables for human consumption grown in the open
         (see notes, Section 6) Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

1

2

Peas

Beans

13

 12
Other vegetables - areas of individual
crops which are too small to be shown
separately

 11Rhubarb

 10

 9Carrots

  8Cauliflower, broccoli-heading varieties

7Calabrese

5

6

 3

4

Brussels sprouts

Leeks

Turnips and swedes

Cabbages and savoys

Lettuce

TOTAL VEGETABLES (must agree
with Section    4   item 23)

 Glasshouses and walk-in plastic structures                  Square metres

9

10

11

14

15

12

13

Area of which is Bedding and Pot Plants

Area of which is  Hardy Nursery Stock

Area of which is Other Fruit

Area of which is  Vegetables

Area of which is Tomatoes

Glass-
houses

”Walk-in” plastic structures

Glass clad structures

Maize for stock feeding

Peas for combining

4     Crops (see notes, Section 4)
Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

2

1Wheat for combining

Triticale for combining

6

4

3

5

Spring

Winter

Winter

Spring

Barley for
combining

Oats for
combining

7
Mixed Grain for threshing  (only mixtures
of wheat, barley and oats or any 2 of these)

Beans for combining

16

 15

14

17Turnips and swedes for stock feeding
(Not for human consumption)

Lupins

 19Rape for stock feeding
(Not oilseed rape)

18Kale and cabbage for stock feeding
(Not for human consumption)

 28TOTALOF CROPS AND FALLOW LAND
(items 1 to 27 above)

21

20

22
Other crops for stock feeding including
cereal crops for silage
(Not grass)

Fodder beet for stock feeding

Other crops not included above
(not grass). See notes, Section 4.

Bare  fallow  land

26

25

24

23

27

Soft fruits (must agree
with Section    7   item 5)

Orchard fruit - apples, plums, etc. for
sale or manufacture.  Include land
planted with maiden trees, but exclude
fruit stocks (see Section   8   item 3)

Vegetables for human consumption
grown in the open (must agree with
Section     6   item 13)

9

8Rape for
oilseed

Spring

Winter

Potatoes intended mainly for seed

Linseed

 Potatoes intended mainly for ware

 Aromatic, medicinal & culinary plants

13

10

12

   11

Grass 5 years and older
(i.e. sown in  2004 or
 earlier)

Hectares (to nearest 0.01)5     Grassland (see notes, Section  5)

Grass under 5 years old
(including grass sown this
year without a nurse crop)

3
TOTAL CROPS AND GRASS
(Total of Section    4    item 28 and
items 1 and 2 above)

1

2

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

158

159

161

160

162

163

164

1708

2038

2039

0167

0170

70

71

72

75

76

2324

1709

80

81

1710

82

83

84

85

86

87

2036

2037

1711

1943

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

41

185

52

53

55

56

2323

59

60

61

63

66

68

64
65

14

15

16

18

17

20

22

19

23

21

2319

24

2320

27

28

2034

29

30

31

2059

32

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2321

2322

46

47

48

49

50


