



12 Calves and store cattle sold/bought, excluding those for immediate slaughter (see notes, Section 12)

			_	NUMBE
	Calves and store cattle sold from 3 June 2008 to 1 June 2009	Under 6 months old	1	133
		6 months old and under 1 year	2	134
		1 year old and under 2	3	1809
		2 years old and over	4	1894
Γ	Calves and store cattle bought from	Under 6 months old	5	135
		6 months old and under 1 year	6	136
	3 June 2008 to	1 year old and under 2	7	1810
	1 June 2009	2 years old and over	8	1895

13 Sheep (see notes, Section 13)

Labour - Occupier/spouse doing farm work (see notes, Section 16)

16

Number

				Age	(rears)	
Occupier			40 and under	41 to 54	55 to 64	65 and over
Working full-time		1	1	7	7 20	5
Working	Half-time or more	2	1	7 7 Ickonty	one c	
part-time	Less than half-time	3	1 0	10K Or	9	
Spouse			40 and under	41 to 54	55 to 64	65 and over
Working fu	III-time	4	1	8	2 20	9
Working	Half-time or more	5	1	8	one 3	
part-time	Less than half-time	6	1 (	ICK 8	4	

17	All other labour working on the location on 1 June 2009
	(see notes, Section 17)

Hired

Members of

Males

**Full-time** 

**Business Partners** 

Number

1714

1715

1716

2066

1

2

3

Ewes used for breeding in 2008/09 season (Actual number at 1 June 2009)			139
Rams to be used/expected to be used for service in 2009		2	140
Other sheep 1	for breeding	3	141
year old and over	other	4	143
Lambs (estimate if not yet counted)		5	144
TOTAL SHEEP (items 1 to 5 above)			145

Miscellaneous livestock (see notes, Se	ection	14)	Number	
Deer of all ages and types (exclude wild or park deer which cannot be gathered, identified, recorded and handled)	1	94		
Horses used in agriculture/horticulture	2	95		
All other horses and ponies	3	96		
Female goats that have kidded in 2009 or will kid in 2009	4	1712		
Other female goats that have been used for breeding in previous years	5	1713		
All other goats and kids 6 98				
15 Other farm livestock not mentioned elsewhere				

15	Other farm	livestock not mentioned elsewhere	
	(see notes,	Section 15)	Number

regular		occupier's family	ľ	
staff employed	Females	Business Partners	4	1717
on 1 June 2009		Hired	5	192
		Members of occupier's family	6	193
		Business Partners	7	1718
	Males	Hired	8	194
Part-time regular		Members of occupier's family	9	195
staff employed	Females	Business Partners	10	1719
on 1 June		Hired	11	196
2009		Members of occupier's family	12	197
Casual and seasonal wo	rkers	Males	13	198
employed or 2009	n 1 June	Females	14	199
TOTAL REGULAR AND (items 1 -14 above) Exclude occupier and s			15	200

(8) Contractors employed by you in the last 12 months (see notes, Section 18)

Number of person working days worked by

contract labour during the last 12 months

Please specify the type of livestock
--------------------------------------

Other livestock

2

186

171

Declaration by owner/occupier or authorised agent. I declare that the information I have given on this form is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief				
Signature				
Name (BLOCK LETTERS)				
Date	Telephone No (if different from overleaf)			
Please ret	urn this form in the enclosed	prepaid envelope		

	2
	To (ti
	If a
	( t1
	p
Telephone number:	RI

AGRICULTURAL and HORTICULTURAL CENSUS 1 JUNE 2009 NOTICE REQUIRING INFORMATION by 15 JUNE 2009

AGRICULTURE	ACT 1947,	<b>SECTION 78</b>	(As amended)
-------------	-----------	-------------------	--------------

As the occupier you must complete and return this form. The information you give should be as at 1 June 2009 except where otherwise stated. The completed form must be returned as soon as possible but no later than 15 June 2009.

The information you provide is confidential and cannot be disclosed without your written consent, except as specified in Section 80 of the above Act and Section 12 of the European Communities Act 1972.

Section 81 of the Agriculture Act states that anyone who fails to complete and return the form shall be liable, on summary conviction, to a fine not exceeding £1,000. Penalties are also prescribed for knowingly or recklessly furnishing false information.

The Scottish Government

Unit names:

Rural and Environment Research and Analysis Directorate (RERAD) Rural and Environment Analytical Services 1A Pentland House

47 Robb's Loan Edinburgh EH14 1TY

nowhere else.

**Richard Wakeford, Secretary** 

If you need help or further information, please con		further information, please contact:
	Name:	Telephone:
	Please note that the	areas in section 1 & 2 relate to the
		ed at the top right of this form. A
separate form is issued for each location. Seasonall		
	1 V	inted for in section 3 of this form and
		anea jor in section 5 of this jorn and

Survey ID

316

Area of location recorded in corporate register		cottish Government ectares (to nearest 0.01	)	
Area you own	Т	X	7	
Area you rent under a full tenanc	y			
TOTALAREA				
<b>OWNED AREA</b> Please enter location (see notes section 2)		of owned area of this ectares (to nearest 0.01)		
Total area you own (this location code only)	1	11		
If any of the land entered above is in a crofting county (see notes) and registered with the Crofter's Commission please enter area in hectares.	2	2249		
RENTED AREA Please enter tota you have (this lo		for all tenancy agreeme code only)	nts	
Rented croft registered with the Crofter's Commission.	3	2251		tares (to rest 0.01)
Small Landholders Act tenancy (only found outside crofting counties)	4	2252		
91 Act tenancy: Any tenancy for more than 1 year with full security of tenure and succession rights	5	2160	spe	er <b>Years</b> ecified in est lease
91 Act, Ltd Partnership: Any tenancy for more than 1 year where the tenant is a partnership	6	2161	11	2053
SLDT: entered into on or after Martinmas 2003 for between 1 and 5 years duration	7	2158	12	2051
LDT: entered into on or after Martinmas 2003 for 15 years or more and with a specific end date	8	2159	13	2052
Total area you rent for this location code only (Items 3 to 8 above)	9	7		
TOTAL AREA of this location ( item 1 plus item 9)	10	12		

## 3 Seasonal rents (see notes, Section 3)

Area of land recorded in section 2 that you let seasonally to another person

Area of land you let out seasonally (details of		Hectares (to nearest 0.01)					
use of this land should be given in sections 4 and 5 on page 2	1	0001					
If any of the land entered at item 1, above, is let out under SLDT, please state the number of SLDT leases	2	Number 2229					
Please state the combined area of any		Hectares (to nearest 0.01)					
SLDT leases entered at item 2, above.	3	2230					
Area of land that you rent seasonally from an of this land except in this section).	other	r person (do not enter details Hectares (to nearest 0.01)					
Area of land ranted accordingly							

4

0002

7 tiou or lana i	onicoa obabonianj
from another	person.

4	Crops	(see	notes,	Section 4)	
4	Crops	(see	notes,	Section	on 4)

# Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

			_
Wheat for combin	ing	1	14
Triticale for comb	ining	2	15
Barley for	Winter	3	16
combining	Spring	4	18
Oats for	Winter	5	17
combining	Spring	6	20
	nreshing (only mixtures ad oats or any 2 of these)	7	22
Rape for	Winter	8	19
oilseed	Spring	9	23
Linseed		10	21
Aromatic, medicin	al & culinary plants	11	2319
Potatoes intende	d mainly for seed	12	24
Potatoes intended	I mainly for ware	13	2320
Beans for combini	ing	14	27
Peas for combining	ng	15	28
Lupins		16	2034
Turnips and swed (Not for human cor	<b>es</b> for stock feeding nsumption)	17	29
Kale and cabbag (Not for human cor	<b>ge</b> for stock feeding nsumption)	18	30
Rape for stock fee (Not oilseed rape)	0	19	31
Maize for stock fe	eding	20	2059
Fodder beet for s	•	21	32
Other crops for so cereal crops for so (Not grass)	tock feeding including ilage	22	34
Vegetables for hu grown in the oper Section 6 item		23	35
sale or manufac planted with maid	pples, plums, etc. for cture. Include land en trees, but exclude Section	24	36
Soft fruits (must with Section	agree item 5)	25	37
Other crops not in (not grass). See not		26	38
Bare fallow land	d	27	39
TOTALOF CROPS (items 1 to 27 abov	S AND FALLOW LAND (e)	28	40

Item 26 above (Other crops). If crops other than glasshouse crops, bulbs, flowers and nursery stock are included, enter the total area in the box below.

Unspecified crops - total area	29	41							
30 Please name any unspecified crops in this box, e.g. "lucerne 5 hec"									
185									

Grass under 5 years old (including grass sown this year without a nurse crop)	1	2321
Grass 5 years and older (i.e. sown in 2004 or earlier)	2	2322
TOTAL CROPS AND GRASS (Total of Section 4) item 28 and items 1 and 2 above)	3	46
		-
Rough Grazings - Mountain, Hill, Moor, Deer Forest situated within the farming unit, enclosed or not. Do not include: woods, roads, etc., share in common grazings or land taken seasonally	4	47
<b>Woodland</b> - total area of woodland (other than orchards) forming part of the holding, including woodland used for commercial or amenity purposes, and forest trees	5	48
Other land - i.e. roads, yards, buildings (excluding glasshouses in use), ponds, derelict land, etc.	6	49
AREA OF ALL LAND to which this form relates TOTAL of Section 5 items 3 + 4 +5+ 6 above. (Must agree with Section 2 item 10 on page 1)	7	50

**5** Grassland (see notes, Section 5) Hectares (to nearest 0.01)

6 Vegetables for human consumption grown in the open							
(see notes, Section 6)		Hectares (to nearest 0.01)					
Peas	1	52					
Beans	2	53					
Leeks	3	55					
Turnips and swedes	4	56					
Cabbages and savoys	5	2323					
Brussels sprouts	6	59					
Calabrese	7	60					
Cauliflower, broccoli-heading varieties	8	61					
Carrots	9	63					
Lettuce	10	64					
Rhubarb	11	65					
Other vegetables - areas of individual crops which are too small to be shown separately	12	66					
<b>TOTAL VEGETABLES</b> (must agree with Section 4) item 23)	13	68					



Soft fruit grown in the open (see notes, Section 7) Hectares (to nearest 0.01) Deviltry (see notes, Section 7)				ee notes, Section 10)		Number		
Strawber	ries	1	70	Fowls	Hens in th	Hens in first laying season	1	158
Raspber	ries	2	71	laying eggs for	laying floo	Moulted hens	2	159
Blackcur	rants	3	72	eating	Pullets be	being reared for laying		161
including th	nd other kinds of soft fruit - nose above which as individual crops all to be shown separately	4	75	Fowls of	Females laying	To hatch layer chicks	4	160
	OFT FRUIT (must agree with		76	all ages for	eggs	To hatch table chicks	5	162
Section	4 item 25)	5		Cocks		6	163	
Bulbs, flowers and nursery stock grown in the open (see notes, Section 8) Hectares (to nearest 0.01)		e open tares (to nearest 0.01)	Broilers and other table fowls			7	164	
	wers grown for the production of dry d/or cut flowers in the open	1	2324	Turkeys		8	1708	
	pot plants grown in the open	2	1709	Ducks		9	2038	
	Fruit stocks - spawn beds,		80	Geese			10	2039
Hardy	runner beds, stool beds and young plants intended for sale	3		Other poultry				0167
nursery	Roses and rose stocks	4	81	TOTAL	12	0170		
SLOCK		_	1710					

(see notes, Section 8)			Broilers and other table fowls		7	164				
	Bulbs/Flowers grown for the production of dry bulbs and/or cut flowers in the open 1 2324		Turkeys	Turkeys					1708	
Bedding + pot plants grown in the open		2	1709	Ducks	Ducks			9	2038	
Fruit stocks - spawn beds, runner beds, stool beds and young plants intended for sale		3	80	Geese Other p	Geese Other poultry			10 11	2039 0167	
Hardy nursery stock in the open		4	81	TOTAL	POULTE	RY (items 1 t	o 11 above	e)	12	0170
	Shrubs	5	1710							
	Ornamental trees (not forest trees)	6	82	1	Cattle	attle				
	Other nursery stock - herbaceous plants, alpines, etc. (not forest trees)	7	83	Cows	and	Dairy			1	Number
	(should also be included in item 26)	8	84	milk		Beef			2	101
	ises and walk-in plastic structures	,	Square metres	Cows calf bu	<b>in</b> It not in	Dairy			3	102
Glass-	"Walk-in" plastic structures	9	85	milk		Beef			4	103
houses	Glass clad structures	10	86			2 years ol	d Dairy	d Dairy		104
Area of	which is <b>Tomatoes</b>	11	87	Heifers in calf	for	and over	Beef	Beef		105
Area of which is Other Fruit		12	2036	the first	st	Under 2	Dairy	Dairy		106
Area of which is Vegetables		13	2037		years old		Beef	Beef		107
Area of v	which is Bedding and Pot Plants	14	1711	Bulls f	or	2 years old and over			9	108
Area of	which is Hardy Nursery Stock	15	1943	service	9	1 year old and under 2			10	109
9	Pigs		Number		2	Male			11	110
Sows in	pig	1	146		years old		For	Dairy	12	111
Gilts in	pig	2	147		and over	Female	breeding	Beef	13	112
Other so	ows for breeding	3	148				Not for breeding		14	113
Barren	sows for fattening	4	149		1 yr	Male				114
	lkg and over, not yet in pig, but d to be used for breeding	5	150	All other	old and		For	Dairy	16	115
· ·	being used for service	6	151	cattle	under 2	Female	breeding	Beef	17	116
	110kg liveweight and over	7	152				Not for b	reeding	18	117
All	80kg and under 110kg liveweight	8	153			nonths old and		le	19	118
pigs (not	50kg and under 80kg liveweight	9	154		under	1 year	Fe	male	20	119
entered above)	20kg and under 50kg liveweight	10	155		Under	Male Male		21	120	
Under 20kg liveweight		11	156		onder			nale	22	121
TOTAL	PIGS (items 1 to 11 above)	12	157	TOTAL	CATTL	E (items 1 to	o 22 above	e)	23	122
				-						